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Project Information 
Job Name:  
Location: Part No. Ordered: 
Engineer: Date Submitted: 
Contractor: Submitted By: 
Manufacturer’s Representative: Approved By: 
  

Technical Data 

Material:         20 gauge galvanized steel (white powder-coat finish)   
  

 

 
Product Information and Application Use 

The lockable Uponor Manifold Wall Cabinet is adjustable to 
accommodate a brass manifold mounted in either a 2 x 4 or 2 x 6 stud 
wall. This is a recess-style cabinet and comes with a removable door-
trim package. You can mount an Uponor Zone Control Module inside 
the cabinet for ease of wiring and away from exposure or possible 
damage. 

 

Description Part 
Number A B C     D         E Weight 

 Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 24" W x 3.5" D 
Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 30.5" W x 3.5" D 
Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 39" W x 3.5" D 

A2603524 
A2603530 
A2603539 

24.0" 
30.5" 
39.0" 

35.5" 
35.5" 
35.5" 

3.50" 
3.50" 
3.50" 

 25.250"        35.875" 
 31.875"        31.875" 
 40.250"        35.875" 

28.0 lbs. 
35.0 lbs. 
48.0 lbs. 

Installation                              
Set the manifold cabinet into the wall cavity, flush with the opening. In a 2 x 4 wall, the manifold cabinet must be inserted to the back of the 
stud. In a 2 x 6 wall, the manifold cabinet should be approximately 1 to 2 inches from the back of the stud. Attach the manifold box to the 
stud framing with wood screws. Align the four door-trim brackets with the threaded posts and wing nuts located at the top and bottom on the 
left and right sides of the manifold box. Slide the door-trim inward until frame is tight to the wall. Secure the frame by tightening the wing 
nuts. Mount the latch to the door using supplied hardware. Attach the door to the door trim and lock door using the supplied key. For more 
information, refer to the Uponor Radiant Installation Handbook. 

Standards                              
N/A 
Codes  
N/A 
Listings  
N/A 
Related Applications Contact Information 
Radiant Heating and Cooling Systems 
 

Uponor, Inc. 
5925 148th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 USA 
Phone: (800) 321-4739 
Fax: (952) 891-2008 
www.uponor-usa.com 

Uponor Ltd. 
655 Park Street 
Regina, SK S4N 5N1 CANADA 
Phone: (888) 994-7726 
Fax: (800) 638-9517 
www.uponor.ca 
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