Manifold Wall Cabinet

Submittal Information Revision A: April 25, 2008

Project Information

Job Name:

Location:	Part No. Ordered:	Part No. Ordered:				
Engineer:	Date Submitted:	Date Submitted:				
Contractor:	Submitted By:	Submitted By:				
Manufacturer's Representative:	Approved By:					

Technical Data

Material:

20 gauge galvanized steel (white powder-coat finish)

Product Information and Application Use

The lockable Uponor Manifold Wall Cabinet is adjustable to accommodate a brass manifold mounted in either a 2 x 4 or 2 x 6 stud wall. This is a recess-style cabinet and comes with a removable door-trim package. You can mount an Uponor Zone Control Module inside the cabinet for ease of wiring and away from exposure or possible damage.



✓ Description	Part Number	А	В	С	D	E	Weight
Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 24" W x 3.5" D	A2603524	24.0"	35.5"	3.50"	25.250"	35.875"	28.0 lbs.
Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 30.5" W x 3.5" D	A2603530	30.5"	35.5"	3.50"	31.875"	31.875"	35.0 lbs.
Manifold Wall Cabinet, 35.5" H x 39" W x 3.5" D	A2603539	39.0"	35.5"	3.50"	40.250"	35.875"	48.0 lbs.

Installation

Set the manifold cabinet into the wall cavity, flush with the opening. In a 2 x 4 wall, the manifold cabinet must be inserted to the back of the stud. In a 2 x 6 wall, the manifold cabinet should be approximately 1 to 2 inches from the back of the stud. Attach the manifold box to the stud framing with wood screws. Align the four door-trim brackets with the threaded posts and wing nuts located at the top and bottom on the left and right sides of the manifold box. Slide the door-trim inward until frame is tight to the wall. Secure the frame by tightening the wing nuts. Mount the latch to the door using supplied hardware. Attach the door to the door trim and lock door using the supplied key. For more information, refer to the Uponor Radiant Installation Handbook.

Standards	
N/A	
Codes	
N/A	
Listings	
N/A	

Related Applications

Radiant Heating and Cooling Systems

Contact Information

Uponor, Inc. 5925 148th Street West Apple Valley, MN 55124 USA Phone: (800) 321-4739 Fax: (952) 891-2008 www.uponor-usa.com Uponor Ltd. 655 Park Street Regina, SK S4N 5N1 CANADA Phone: (888) 994-7726 Fax: (800) 638-9517 www.uponor.ca

uponor